l :Dx Request for Extension of Contract Term for
WIRELESS! Radio System Needs Evaluation Project

TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANTS

i Revised Project Schedule

18} Task Name Duration  Start [Finish |Predess titr 2, 2006 |atr 2, 2016 Qtr 3, 2016 Qtr 4, 203
: — Complet| lan Fely | Mar A May: Jun Jul g Sep Dot
1 |ty of Fresno Radio Syst 208days Mon 11/30/15 Frl 9/30/16 73% = :
2 Phase 1 - Plan and Manage 208 days Mon 11/30/15 Fri 9/30/16 72% —
El Mobilize, Prepare PMP & Kickoff Materiat 25days Mon 11/30/15 Thu 1/7/16 100% [
|4 Conduct Project Initlation Meeting 2days  Thu1/7/16 Fri 1/8/16 100% ]
l 5 Conduct On-going Project Management 208 days Mon 11/30/15 Fri 9/30/16 68% . — 1
| 6 Phase 2 - System Evaluation 94 days Thu1/7/16 Thu 5/26/16 97% r 1
¥ Inventory and Assess Infrastructure Equipment 48 days  Thu 1/7/16 Wed 3/16/16 100% | ee—
g | Inventory and Assess Subscriber Equipment 45 days  Tue 2/9/16 Tue 4/19/16 100% .,
9 Meet with Users to Discuss, Record Needs 45 days  Tue 2/9/16 Tue 4/19/16 100% o
10 Conduct Radio Coverage Drive Testing 19days Mon 2/1/16  Fri2/26/16 100% e
11 Develop Coverage Analysls of Current Systems 60 days  Frl 2/26/16 Thu 5/26/16 95% —
12 Perform Lifecycle Research on Infrastructure and 40 days  Tue 2/16/16 Maon4/18/16 100% | - |
| Subscribers |
13 Develop & Submit Draft Report an System Evalua 19 days  Tue 4/19/16  Fri5/13/16 100% s ||
14 Review Cycle Sdays Mon5/16/16 Fri5/20/16 13  50% v
15 Develop & Submit Final Report on System Evaluai3 days ~ Mon 5/23/16 Wed5/25/16 14 0% | ) |
16 Phase 3 - System Upgrade/Refresh Plan 48 days Thu5/26/16 TueB8/2/16 0% [—
17 Prepare and Review Strategles for Microwave 5 days ThuS/26/16 Thu6/2/16 15 0% %
Upgrade/Refresh
18 Prepare and Review Strategies for Console Sdays  Fri6/3/16 Thu6/9/16 17 0% %
Upgrade/Refresh
19 Prepare and Review Strategies for Radio System 7days  Fri 6/10/16 Mon 6/20/16 18 0% T
| Upgrade Refresh
| Prepare and Review Budgetary Estimates 8days Tue6/21/16 Thu6/30/16 19 0% ¥
21 Develop & Submit Draft Report on System 15 days  Fri 7/1/16 Thu7/21/16 20 0% X
‘ Upgrade/Refresh
| Task External Tasks Manual Task [ ' Finish-only
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,,,,, L icomeletl Jdan_ i Feb | Mar ! Apr | May [ dun i ul_| Awm | seo | 0@
22 Review Cycle 5 days Fri7/22/16 Thu7/28/16 21 0% 1
23 Develop & Submit Final Report on System Upgrac3 days  Fri 7/29/16 Tue B/2/16 22 0% ¥,
24 Phase 4 - Maintenance Support Plan 42days Tue8/2/16 Thu 9/29/16 0% [ [r——
25 Prepare and Review Strategles for Maintenance 5days  Tue 8/2/16 Tue8/9/16 23 0% [ L
! Department Oversight
| 26 Prepare and Review Strategles for Maintenance 3days  Tue 8/9/16 Frig/12/16 25 0% b4
| Department Staffing
L7 Prepare and Review Strategies for Maintenance 5days  Fri 8/12/16 Fri8/19/16 26 0% | %
Department Outsourcing and In-house Functions
28 Develop Requlrements for Malntenance 2 days FriB/19/16 Tue 8/23/16 27 0% ?
| Department Tralning/Skillsets
29 | Review Maintenance Models from Other Agencie2 days  Tue 8/23/16  Thu8/25/16 28 0% b
30 Develop Budgetary Estimates 3days ThuB/25/16 Tue8/30/16 29 0% b4
3 Develop & Submit Draft Repart on System 12days Wed 8/31/16 Thu9/15/16 30 0% [ <]
i | Maintenance Plan |
32 Review Cycle S days Fri9/16/16 Thu 9/22/16 31 0% X
EE] Develop & Submit Final Report on System 5 days Fri 9/23/16 Thu9/29/16 32 0% | *
I Malntenance Plan
| 34 | Project Closure 1day  Fri9/30/16  Fri9/30/16 0% | ¥
| 35 | perform Project Closeout procedures  1day  Fri9/30/16  Fri9/30/16 33 0% [ hd
I Task External Tasks Manual Task Finlsh-only |
CDX Wireless Inc. Split Externa! Milestone Duratlon-only Deadline $
Revised Project Schedule for Milestane * Inactive Task Manual Summary Rollup Progress
i Radlo System Needs Analysls X
Summary f===""""=1 Inactive Mllestone Manual Summary f==—="""1 Manual Progress
! Project Summary 1 tnactlve Summary Start-only Manual Progress |
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